Kathmandu University

School of Medical Sciences

Fee structure for the M.Sc.(Nursing) / M.Sc. Public Health Program (2 years Program) For academic year 2020/21

Each student shall pay tuition and other fees as indicated below:

<u>S.N</u>	Particular	Amount in NRs.
1	Tuition fee	563,250.00
2	Admission	15,000.00
3	Registration	15,000.00
4	Development fee	100,000.00
5	Course materials	20,000.00
6	Examination Fee	115,000.00
7	Library	50,000.00
8	Miscellaneous	10,000.00
	Total	888,250.00

Note:

- 1. The total amount can be paid fully during admission.
- 2. Alternately the fees can be paid as follows:
 - a) At the time of admission Rs. 1,65,000.00 to University (admission, registration,

course material and examination

- Rs. 2,79,125.00 to College

- b) Beginning of II year Rs.4,44,125.00 to College
- 3. Fee regulations of the University are applicable.
- 4. Above mentioned total fee excludes stipends of the students
- 5. The fee for Foreign students will be NRs. 8,88,250*1.5